Shrewsbury Town Council

Community Grant update of amounts awarded

APPLICATIONS UNDER CONSIDERATION

Shropshire European Org - Second congress of Polish Org

Trinity Churches - Pop-up café

West Mercia Police - Early Intervention refreshments

Harlescott Centre Assoc - windows & boiler

Action for Children - holiday for Sycamore House residents

Darwin Community Centre - New Gents urinal and WC

The Hive - music workshops for 0-5 year olds/garden improvements
Meole Brace Juniors FC - defibrillator and pitch improvement
Meole Brace Secondary School - defibrillator

Old Shrewsbury Bowling Club - defibrillator

Severn Community Charitable Trust - monthly baby shares

Share Shrewsbury - 2-day alcohol impact awareness conference
Shrewsbury & Oswestry Crucial Crew - 2022 event delivery

Shrewsbury Hockey Club - refurbishment of artificial turf (Meole Brace Sch)
Shrewsbury Summer Season Ltd - The Dancing Master event

Shropshire Brass Ensemble - represent Shrewsbury in Normandy
Shrewsbury Men's Shed - composting toilet in disability WC

Shropshire Youth Theatre - production costs for Animal Farm

Shropshire Army Cadet Force - Adventure training exercise, Cyprus

TOTAL of APPLICATIONS UNDER CONSIDERATION

Budget

*

# Pending

Shrewsbury Town Council

Not awarded - further application encouraged

Local Councillors Grants Fund £750 per ward

Abbey
Shrewsbury Up & Comers Girls U10
20's Plenty

Shrewsbury Railway Heritage Trust

Bagley
Severn Community Charitable Trust

Battlefield

Belle Vue

Belle Vue & Coleham Community Action

Group
Community project
Belle Vue Community Arts

Belle Vue & Coleham Community Action

Group

Bowbrook

Shrewsbury Armed Forces
20's Plenty

Bicton Heath Hall Association

Oxon Church Hall (PCC of Christ Church,

Shelton & Oxon)

Mary Davies
Football equipment
Stickers

Provision of kitchen facilities

Alex Phillips
Baby share

Becky Wall

Kate Halliday
Promoting group

Birdboxes
Local arts festival

Promoting group/insurance

Alex Wagner
Website/promotion
Stickers

Defibrilator

Cupboards/sound equipt

CURRENT YEAR
2022/23

1700
1000
600

3,300.00

7,250.00

CURRENT YEAR
Available 2022/23
£

750.00
1,250.00
1,500.00
532.50
250.00
266.67
500.00
400.00

AGENDA
5i

PREVIOUS AWARDS
2021/22
£
1,250.00
850.00
250.00
0.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
500.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,000.00
500.00
36.00
0.00
300.00
450.00

~7,136.00

7,250.00

PREVIOUS AWARDS
2021/22
£

300.00
33.33

416.67

250.00

250.00
157.50
310.00

300.00
33.33



Castlefields/Ditherington

Shrewsbury & Oswestry Crucial Crew

Column
Meresiders FC

Shrewsbury & Oswestry Crucial Crew

Severn Community Charitable Trust

Copthorne
20's Plenty
Woodfield Infant School

Harlescott
Kynaston/Harlescott Centre

Meole

20's Plenty

Noticeboard contribution
Meole Estate Community Action

Monkmoor
Belvidere School

Abbots Wood Day Ctre (Helpling Hands)

Shrewsbury & Oswestry Crucial Crew

Porthill

Darwin Community Centre

Quarry & Coton Hill
20's Plenty
The Hive (HMM Arts Ltd)

Radbrook
Radbrook Road Safety Group
The Monday Club

Sundorne
Church of the Holy Spirit

Sutton & Reabrook
Belle Vue Youth Club

Underdale
Street Allotment Project
20's Plenty

Shrewsbury & Oswestry Crucial Crew

Shropshire European Organisation

Alan Mosley

Items for 2022 event

Rosemary Dartnall
Training balls

Items for 2022 event
Baby share
Rob Wilson

Stickers
Cycle racks

Elisabeth Roberts
Skip hire - tree clearing

Bernie Bentick
Stickers

Jubilee BBQ
Pam Moseley
Litter-picking equipment

Apple crusher and press

Iltems for 2022 event

Julian Dean

Toilets: Gents - new cubicle/
Ladies - safety flooring

Nat Green
Stickers
Young Programmers project

Chris Lemon
Road safety measures
Bingo number display

Kevin Pardy
Jubliee & August Event

Phil Gillam
Youth summer fun days

David Vasmer
Polydome for seedlings
Stickers

Items for 2022 event

International Children Day
event

1,250.00
250.00
830.08
200.00
250.00
219.92
750.00
33.33
716.67
1,150.00
350.00
700.00
33.33
716.67
50.00
750.48
268.00
267.52
214.00
1,000.00
500.00
750.00
33.33
716.67
1,224.05
186.00
89.95
1,000.00
500.00
770.00
730.00
687.78
228.87
33.35
250.00
300.00

1,700.00 8,338.44




