Shrewsbury Town Council Community Grant update of amounts awarded

AGENDA 5 i

APPLICATIONS UNDER CONSIDERATION	CURRENT YEAR 2022/23	PREVIOUS AWARDS 2021/22 £
Shropshire European Org - Second congress of Polish Org	#	1,250.00
Trinity Churches - Pop-up café		850.00
West Mercia Police - Early Intervention refreshments		250.00
Harlescott Centre Assoc - windows & boiler	*	0.00
Action for Children - holiday for Sycamore House residents		1,000.00
Darwin Community Centre - New Gents urinal and WC		1,000.00
The Hive - music workshops for 0-5 year olds/garden improvements		500.00
Meole Brace Juniors FC - defibrillator and pitch improvement		0.00
Meole Brace Secondary School - defibrillator		0.00
Old Shrewsbury Bowling Club - defibrillator		0.00
Severn Community Charitable Trust - monthly baby shares		1,000.00
Share Shrewsbury - 2-day alcohol impact awareness conference		500.00
Shrewsbury & Oswestry Crucial Crew - 2022 event delivery		36.00
Shrewsbury Hockey Club - refurbishment of artificial turf (Meole Brace Sch)		0.00
Shrewsbury Summer Season Ltd - The Dancing Master event		300.00
Shropshire Brass Ensemble - represent Shrewsbury in Normandy		450.00
Shrewsbury Men's Shed - composting toilet in disability WC	1700	
Shropshire Youth Theatre - production costs for Animal Farm	1000	
Shropshire Army Cadet Force - Adventure training exercise, Cyprus	600	
TOTAL of APPLICATIONS UNDER CONSIDERATION	3,300.00	7,136.00
Budget	7,250.00	7,250.00
 Not awarded - further application encouraged 		
# Deading		

Pending

Shrewsbury Town Council

l Councillors Grants Fund £750 per wa	ırd	CURRENT YEAR Available 2022/23 £	PREVIOUS AWARD 2021/22 £
Abbey	Mary Davies	750.00	
Shrewsbury Up & Comers Girls U10	Football equipment		300.00
20's Plenty	Stickers		33.33
Shrewsbury Railway Heritage Trust	Provision of kitchen facilities		416.67
Bagley	Alex Phillips	1,250.00	
Severn Community Charitable Trust	Baby share		250.00
Battlefield	Becky Wall	1,500.00	
Belle Vue	Kate Halliday	532.50	
Belle Vue & Coleham Community Action Group	Promoting group		250.00
Community project	Birdboxes		157.50
Belle Vue Community Arts	Local arts festival		310.00
Belle Vue & Coleham Community Action Group	Promoting group/insurance	250.00	
Bowbrook	Alex Wagner	266.67	
Shrewsbury Armed Forces	Website/promotion	200.07	300.00
20's Plenty	Stickers		33.33
Bicton Heath Hall Association	Defibrilator	500.00	00.00
Oxon Church Hall (PCC of Christ Church, Shelton & Oxon)	Cupboards/sound equipt	400.00	

Castlefields/Ditherington	Alan Mosley	1,250.00		
Shrewsbury & Oswestry Crucial Crew	Items for 2022 event			250.00
Column	Rosemary Dartnall	830.08		
Meresiders FC	Training balls			200.00
Shrewsbury & Oswestry Crucial Crew	Items for 2022 event			250.00
Severn Community Charitable Trust	Baby share			219.92
Copthorne	Rob Wilson	750.00		
20's Plenty	Stickers			33.33
Woodfield Infant School	Cycle racks			716.67
Harlescott	Elisabeth Roberts	1,150.00		
Kynaston/Harlescott Centre	Skip hire - tree clearing			350.00
Meole	Bernie Bentick	700.00		
20's Plenty	Stickers			33.33
Noticeboard contribution Meole Estate Community Action	Jubilee BBQ		50.00	716.67
Monkmoor	Pam Moseley	750.48		
Belvidere School	Litter-picking equipment			268.00
Abbots Wood Day Ctre (Helpling Hands)	Apple crusher and press			267.52
Shrewsbury & Oswestry Crucial Crew	Items for 2022 event			214.00
Porthill	Julian Dean	1,000.00		
Darwin Community Centre	Toilets: Gents - new cubicle/ Ladies - safety flooring			500.00
Quarry & Coton Hill	Nat Green	750.00		
20's Plenty	Stickers	750.00		33.33
The Hive (HMM Arts Ltd)	Young Programmers project			716.67
Radbrook	Chris Lemon	1,224.05		
Radbrook Road Safety Group The Monday Club	Road safety measures Bingo number display			186.00 89.95
Sundorne	Kevin Pardy	1,000.00		
Church of the Holy Spirit	Jubliee & August Event	,	500.00	
Sutton & Reabrook	Phil Gillam	770.00		
Belle Vue Youth Club	Youth summer fun days			730.00
Underdale	David Vasmer	687.78		
Street Allotment Project	Polydome for seedlings			228.87
20's Plenty	Stickers			33.35
Shrewsbury & Oswestry Crucial Crew	Items for 2022 event			250.00
Shropshire European Organisation	International Children Day event		300.00	
			1,700.00	8,338.44
		I		